Total costs (base assumption) $36,666 $31,748 $10,809 $5,891 $473,294 $462,770

Source: Table 25 for base assumptions

Restricted activity days

For the social costs of RADs, we used the same approach as in HAPINZ 2.0 with an updated

value of lost income.

We used an updated value of lost average income per day ($89/day from Table 24), with low

and high values for sensitivity analysis of $49 ($89 x 0.55) and $125 ($89 x 7/5) respectively.

Childhood asthma

Childhood asthma costs included here are those resulting from GP visits, medication and

hospitalisations.

HAPINZ 3.0  Volume 2: Detailed methodology

March 2022

128

GP visit and pharmaceutical costs were estimated at $128/case.  Hospitalisation costs were

based on Carswell et al (2015) (see Table 27).  These are for costs of $1,981 per hospitalised

day or $1,822 per case (in 2019 dollars), assuming 0.92 days in hospital on average.

For sensitivity analysis, we arbitrarily increased or decreased the costs by 50%.

6.3.3 Costs per case used in our assessment

The costs per case for analysis of total costs in HAPINZ 3.0 are summarised in Table 32.

Table 32: Costs per case of health effects (2019 NZ$ values)

 Category Central value Low value High value

Premature mortality ($/premature death) $4,527,300 $4,050,742 $5,242,137

Premature mortality ($/life year lost) $263,843 $62,187 $305,502

Hospital admission (cardiovascular) ($/admission) $36,666 $10,809 $473,294

Hospital admission (respiratory) ($/admission) $31,748 $5,891 $462,770

Restricted activity day ($/RAD) $89 $49 $125

Childhood asthma ($/case) $128 $64 $192

Childhood asthma hospitalisation ($/case) $1,822 $911 $2,733

6.3.4 Recommended values for policy analysis

As discussed in section 6.2.1, policy analysis should modify the mortality costs using cessation

lag assumptions as discussed above.  Morbidity costs are assumed to stay unchanged.

Lag structure should include, as a central assumption, the US EPA values, i.e. following the

introduction of policy to reduce emissions: 30% of the mortality reduction benefits occur in

the first year, 50% is distributed equally (12.5% per year) in years 2 through 5 and the

remaining 20% is distributed equally over years 6 through 20.  Other lag structures might be